FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) **RECORDATION**

PA

08-24-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7-28.0	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Boston Scientific Limited Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ⋈ No	Name: Medinol Ltd. Street Address: POB 58165 Kiryat Atidim Tel Aviv 61581, Israel
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment □ Merger Security Agreement □ Change of Name Other: □ Execution date: July 12, 2000.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No
4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application.	olication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Applications: PCT/US98/23421	B. Patent No.(s) 5,885,218
	Numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Dervis Magistre Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$80.00 □ Enclosed ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004	8. Deposit account number:
Do	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
the original document. Dervis Magistre Name of Person Signing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of T/24/00 Signature Date otal Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sh Commissioner of Patents Box Assignments Washington DC 20231	
Kenyon & Kenyon 2000 /2000 DNGUYEN 00000141 110600 5885218	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington,

CONNIE SILPATENT **REEL: 011007 FRAME: 0343**

Assignment of United States Patent

U.S. Patent No. 5,885,218

Issue Date: March 23, 1999

Application Serial No. 08/966,395

First Inventor

Filing Date: November 7, 1997

Title of Invention: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SPATIAL FILTERING IN

AN INTRAVASCULAR ULTRASOUND IMAGING SYSTEM

Principal Residence of First Inventor

Tat-Jin Teo 1003 Edmonds Court

Sunnyvale, California 94096

Second Inventor Principal Residence of Second Inventor

J. Steve Reynolds 3010 Middlefield Ave

Fremont, California 94539

Owner of Record Principal Place of (hereinafter "Assignor") Business of Assignor

Boston Scientific Limited Financial Services Centre

P.O. Box 111, Bishop's Court Hill St. Michael, Barbados, West Indies

Principal Place of
Assignee Business of Assignee

Medinol, Ltd. Kiryat Atidim
P.O.B, 58165

Tel Aviv, Israel

61581

PATENT REEL: 011007 FRAME: 0344

This is	an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply)	
⊠	United States of America rights, title and interest in the Invention	
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the Invention United States Patent Application Serial No.'	
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing:	
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.	
⊠	United States Patent No(s) 5,885,218	
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. <u>PCT/US98/23421</u>	
	Other (specify) All other United States and foreign applications corresponding to the application for the aforesaid U.S. Patent or claiming priority therefrom, and all patents issuing on or deriving therefrom,	
	Whereas, we, the above-identified Assignor, desire to assign our above-identified rights,	
title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 5,885,218; PCT US98/23421; and corresponding U.S. and		
foreign	applications; and inventions thereof (the "Invention") to the above-identified Assignee.	
	Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt	

Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers all rights, title and interest, free and clear of any liens, licenses or other encumbrances in and to said Invention, and said applications and patents as identified above, including any divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, which have been or may be granted for said Invention or on said applications, and in and

whereof is hereby acknowledged:

2

to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, including the right to claim the same, convention rights, and other benefits with respect to the Invention, the applications or the patents, and for the securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And the Assignor further agrees to provide all necessary facts, make available all necessary documents and records, and to assign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of any of said applications for patent, for obtaining any reissues or reexaminations thereof and for conducting any other procedures for prosecuting, securing, protecting and/or documenting any of said applications and patents, and the Assignee's ownership of all rights therein and thereto, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time request and prepare at its own expense.

3

PATENT REEL: 011007 FRAME: 0346

Executed this /2+ day of /	rely, in the year 1500
ick, Massachusetts	
	Signature of authorized signatory of Assignor
. /	Lawrence J. Knopf
Macsachusetts	
of Middlesex	
,	
	nt to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she
rized to execute the same this ///	day of $\int u/y$, in the year 2000
	Que M Thompson (Notary Public)
	Sewe M Thompson
	(Notary Public)
Executed this /2 the day of Jun	y, in the year 2000
ick, Massachusetts	•
	Anne M. Thompson, Notary Public
	Incochusetts of Middlesex ne personally appeared Lawrence nowledged the foregoing instrumentized to execute the same this 19 to

RECORDED: 07/28/2000

PATENT

REEL: 011007 FRAME: 0347